
Quick Stats

ADM001.2

Bothell Campus 2020

Summer QuarterUniversity of Washington
Office of the Registrar 

Academic Data Management 

Most Popular Undergraduate Majors:

Most Popular Graduate Majors:

Total Enrollment: 2356

Male: 1175

Female: 1181

African-American: 220

American Indian: 20

Asian: 752

Caucasian: 881

Hawaiian/Pac.Isl: 32

Hispanic/Latino: 192

International: 214

Not Indicated: 45

Washington: 2108

Other US: 34

Non-Matriculated: 29.1

Undergraduate: 23.9

Graduate: 31.6

Professional:

International: 214

Sex:

Residency:

Ethnicity:

Class:

Class:

Freshman: 60

Sophomore: 197

Junior: 629

Senior: 1202

Post-Baccalaureate: 86

All Undergraduate: 2174

Graduate: 148

Professional:

Non-Matriculated: 34

Average Age: 24.4

Male: 24.2

Female: 24.6

Sex:

Washington: 24.6

Other US: 23.2

International: 23.2

Residency:

49.9%

50.1%

89.5%

1.4%

9.1%

9.3%

0.8%

31.9%

37.4%

1.4%

8.1%

2.5%

8.4%

26.7%

51.0%

3.7%

92.3%

6.3%

1.4%

9.1%

1.9%

277Computer Science & Software Engineering

194Business Administration

137Electrical Engineering (Bothell)

133Media & Communication Studies (Bothell)

132Health Studies (Bothell)

36Computer Science & Software Engineering

20Policy Studies (Bothell Campus)

20Accounting (Bothell)

18Nursing (Bothell Campus)

14Electrical Engineering (Bothell)

Office of Enrollment Information Services: Data Management

 https://studentdata.washington.edu/ 


