

Quick Stats Bothell Campus

Summer Quarter 2020

ADM001.2

Sex: Male: 1175 Female: 1181	49.9% 50.1%	Ethnicit African-American: American Indian: Asian: Caucasian:	220 20 752	9.3% 0.8%	Class Freshman: Sophomore:	60	2.5%
1111101		American Indian: Asian:	20	0.8%		60	2.5%
Female: 1181	50.1%	Asian:			Sophomore:		
			752			197	8.4%
		Caucasian:		31.9%	Junior:	629	26.7%
			881	37.4%	Senior:	1202	51.0%
Residency:		Hawaiian/Pac.Isl:	32	1.4%	Post-Baccalaureate:	86	3.7%
Washington: 2108	89.5%	Hispanic/Latino:	192	8.1%	All Undergraduate:	2174	92.3%
Other US: 34	1.4%	International:	214	9.1%	Graduate:	148	6.3%
International: 214	9.1%	Not Indicated:	45	1.9%	Professional:		
					Non-Matriculated:	34	1.4%
		Average Age:	24.4				
Sex:		Residency:			Class:		
Male: 24.2		Washington:	24	.6	Undergraduate:	23.9	
Female: 24.6		Other US:	23	.2	Graduate:	31.6	i
		International:	23	.2	Professional:		
					Non-Matriculated:	29.1	

Computer Science & Software Engineering 277

Business Administration 194

Electrical Engineering (Bothell) 137

Media & Communication Studies (Bothell) 133

Health Studies (Bothell) 132

Most Popular Graduate Majors:

Computer Science & Software Engineering 36

Policy Studies (Bothell Campus) 20

Accounting (Bothell) 20

14

Nursing (Bothell Campus) 18

Electrical Engineering (Bothell)